## TOWN OF COTTAGE CITY RESOLUTION – 2021-01

A RESOLUTION concerning COVID-19 Hazard Pay for Essential Personnel of the Town of Cottage City.

WHEREAS, on July 8, 2020 the Town of Cottage City Commission passed Resolution 2020-05 a resolution concerning COVID-19 Hazard Pay for Essential Personnel of the Town of Cottage City; and

WHEREAS, all employees are back at work on a regular schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Cottage City Commission no longer desires to provide hazard pay;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Cottage City Commission of the Town of Cottage City, Maryland, that the \$2 per hour hazard pay differential for Police officers and Public Works employees shall be stopped at the next pay period following the passage of this resolution.

AND BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall take effect on the day it is adopted.

TOWN OF COTTAGE CITY, MARYLAND

Wanda Wheatley, Commissioner Chair

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, HEREBY CERTIFY, as the duly appointed Town Manager of the Town of Cottage City, Maryland, that on the 10th day of February, 2021 with 5\_Aye votes and 0\_Nay votes, the aforesaid Resolution 2021-01 passed.

Consuella Barbour, Town Manager